birthday, April 30, of each year is designated as "Miguel

Trujillo day".  Miguel Trujillo day is designated for the

people of New Mexico to organize as a community to observe the

day with education, celebration and reflection on voting rights

and indigenous leadership."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-five thousand dollars

($75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the Indian

affairs department for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 to

develop and distribute to the public educational materials

about Miguel Trujillo; coordinate with tribes, schools and

other public entities to support events in observance of Miguel